196

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr sald offlce
November 6th, 1939, It being first Monday, members of the Board Present:
H. G. Avant
R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs
G. C. Hinson A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last mceting being read and arproved the following business

was transacted.

Ordered: that W. L. Hobbs be named acting Chairman in place of C. A.

Small, who is absent.

Ordered: that Mrs. Susie Thompson be allowed to pay $5.00 per month

on her past due taxes.

Ordered: that B. B, Blake be given until May 1lst, 1940 to pay balance

due on his mortgage and interest.

Ordered: that 0llie Barefoot be allowed a refund for 1938 and 1939 Poll

tax and 1ssue an exemption order from paving Poll tax during his disability.

Ordered: that J. O. Williamson be allowed to pay $20.00 on his mortgage

December 1lst, 1932 and $20.00 the first of each month until paid in full.

Ordered: that M. J. Suggs be allowed to pay 1938 and Prior years taxes

listed in the name of Ellen Gore Heirs by adding 6% flat and §3.00 Court Cost.

Ordered: that F. S. Sellers be allowed a refund for £3.00 Court Cost on

his taxes and pay at 6% flat.

Ordered that V. S. and Cora B. Smith's valuation for 1939 & prior years

due on 1 town lot in Whiteville township be reduced from $360.00 to $200.00.

ROAD RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citlizens of Lees Thomship have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and maintaining of a
Certain road in sald township Dby the State Highway and Public Works Commission;

and,

Whereas, sald road which 1t 1s desired by sald Citizaens that the State




Highway and Public Works Commission take over and maintain is described as
follows:

Beginning at a point on Highway # 130 in front of Clifton's Oyster Roast
Place, and runs about East and connects at C. W. Suzgs place on the road
that leads from 0ld Dock Post Office to Crusoe Island.

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbus County that the State Highway and Public Works Commission be and it
is hereby requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resclution, together with the

petition, be sent tc the State Highway and Public Works Cémmission in Raleigh

and a copy be recorded on the minutes of this Board.

Ordered: that the following General County Bills be allowed and paid.

Mrs. Grace Harrelson To 26 cays work on taxes $65.00
Pollie Geddile To 26. days iIn tax office 65.00
Leo L. Fisher ‘For Postage stamps 5.00
Kathleen B. High 1o 25 days Work Reg. Of Deeds 62.50

To 26 days work in Rege. Of Deeds
office
To treatment of indigent
patients (0Oct.)250,00

Mrs. Gladys G. Wooten
e e 65.00

Columbus County Hospital

H. D. Best October Salary Delenguent

Tax Collector 140.00
A. W. Baldwin October Salary, County Auditor 200.00
Lila Mae Powell October Salary, Assisting " 100,00
Herman D. Stanley October salary, Sheriff 225.00
W. H. Bullard @ctober salary, Asst. Sheriff 175.00
D. L. Gore October Salary, CSC 240,00
E. D, Hickman Octoter Salary, Assisting CSC 115.00
Sylvia Kramer October Salary, Assist'ng CSC 70.00
Leo L. Fisher October Salary, Register of Deedsl90.00

Anna Belle Lane

October

Salary-Assisting Reg.

of Deeds 100.00

A. M. Auger October Salary, Janitor 60,00
D. T. Lawson October Salary, County Home

. Keeper 115.00

W. E. Harrelson October Salary, Tax Collector 175.00

Lollie Mae Cobb October Salary, Asst. Tax Col. 100.00

Lee Greer October Salary, Prosecuting Atty. 75.00
J. K. Powell October Salary, County Atty. 175,00
S. C. Oliver Octorer Salary, County Agent 125.00
Charles D. Raper October Salary, Asst. Co. Agt. 54.16
Marie Cashwell .Collier October Salary, Asst. Co. Agt. 12.50
Mamie DBrown October Salary, Tax Supervisor 100.00
Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn Octover Salary, Welfare Officer 2C0.00
Mrs. Mary Ennis October Salary, Asst. Welfare
officer 140.00
Mabel Pittman October Salary, Asst. Welfare
officer 75.00
Leota Hammond October Salary, " n Officer 65.00
Columbus County Hospital Treatment for indigent patients 250,00
Gurganus Cash Store To account 53.24
John Nonney To account 5.50
Local Government Commission To account 4,30
Whiteville Ceablnet Vorks, Inc. To account 1.00
Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company To account 6.00
We L. Turbeville, Agent To transpotation for Billy Morgan 4.15
H. G. Jodwin Commission on Schedule"B" License 5.00
Town of Whiteville ' To water account in full 73,00
Berkhead Devan Printing Co. To account 107,956
State of N. C, Department of ‘
Conservation and Development To account 92.29
MacDaniel-Eolce Insurance Co. To Bond # 1725723 12.50
Tide Water Power Company To Cctober and September Acct. 161.98
D. D. Cox To Serving Capus 9.00
P. H. Seares Payment on bond. 10,00
To Account 120.50

The Western N. C., Sanatorium




198

Stephen G. Worth To October Term of Court Reporter $75.00
Dr. W. E, Miller To witness fees 5.00
J. D. Peterson & W. D.
Anderson To account 39.90
Rhodes Furniture Co. To Account 5.00
P. H. Seares To account 10.00
Joe D. Sikes To Various Inquest 34,50
Rachel Cook To evidence of Various Inquest 10.00
C. L. Jackson 2 days inquest ’ 6.00
John B. Boone 2 days inquest 6,00
T. 3. Moore 2 days inquest 6.00
R. L. Duncan 2 days inquess 6.00
Robert E. Miller 2 days inguest 6.00
A. E. Powell, Jr. 2 days inquest 6.00
Arthur Crider 2 days inquest 6.00
Curtis Holland 2 days inquest 6.00
Herbert Wilscn 2 days inquest 6.00
J. C. Shelly 2 days inquest 6.00
S. P. Hawes 2 days inquest 6.00
Grover Russell 2 days inquest 6.00
Columbus Drug Store To account 19.40
Dave Long 4 days Court Officer 13.80
Vineland Ice Company To ice account in full 10.80
Baldwin Company To policy No. 614106 Court House (Fire) 252.00
R. J. Benton To account 245,10
J. C. Lennon To account 1.95
Braxton Auto Service To Invoice No. 13955 €440
Carl Sasser To capturing Two complete stille 10.00
J. B. Stephens To conveyance of Eddie Coyett 2.80
W. He McLamb To conveyance of Roland Sellers 2.00
Jo. . Hinson To conveyance of Richard Brown 1.70
Ds P. Cox For Capturing one still and 3 operators 20.00
Woodie Hall For Conveyance of Tom iryant 4.40
I. C. Gore To conveyance of Mack Brisco and Lacy Smith 8.60
T. C. Butler To capturing two stills 10.00
Elton Ward For conveyance of Carl Walters 7.50
W. R. Bullard To various Conveyances 132,00
F. 0, Carter To various conveyances 19.10
H. L. Shaw To various counvevances 16.80
S. W. Cribb To Various conveyances and capturing stills 7.80
Bud Stephens To various conveyances and capturing stills 45.50
Columbus Telephone Co. To account 70.85
Western Union To account 2.84
Columbus Motor Co. To account 32.52
Wilson Implement”Co. To account 33,45
Rozier Williams,Jailor To October support of jail 543,35
Wm P. Poythress & Co. To account 6.75
The N. C. Sanatorium To account .90
D. H. Hickman To account 2.50
National Bread Co. To account for County Home 4.00
Bill Hooks To 286 bales of hay for. County Home 20.02
Ctis L. Washam To account for Couvnty H_me 70.15
Fletcher Todd To work at County Home 350
Ida lMcLaren To Cooking at County Home 25,00
Curtis Stanley To corn for Countv Home 3.96
D. D. Cox To capturing Still 5.00
Garrell Eros. To account 54,55
R. B. McRoy and Co. To Account 2.40
Leder Brothers To account 55.77
A. T. Massey Coal Co. To Aecount 154.16
Dewey Erothers To Account 45,00
Commer¢tal Printing Co. To account 65.61
Mitchell Printing Co. To account 69 .30
Edwards and Broughton
Co. To account 61,42
Storr Engraving Co. To account 26.30
The Weinkle Co. To Account 60.00
Southern Sanitary Co. To account 19.00
A. E. Powell, FP.M. To postaze for welfare Office 30.00
The N. C. Sanatorium To account 415,60
Brack Stephens To salary for Oct. Assisting Auditor 80.00
Grace G. Baldwin To 18 days work on tax sales certificates 72400
Dorothy McNeill To 12 days work on tax sales certificates 30.60
American Disinfecting
Co. To Invoice # 53626 5.84
Fayetteville Office
Suprly Company To account 34,00
Carolina Blue Printers To Amount due by County feor Red. of deeds
account 200,00
Dr. D. W. Pittman To accout for treatment of Cows County home 7.50
Rozier Williams To 4 days Recorders Court Cfficer and 4 days

Superior Court 07 ficer24.66




199

Jackson Greer, 3r. To 43 Sults 1935 taxes since Octoter 1lst $107.50
W. E. Harrelson
for
A. E. Powell, P. M. To postage for tax Collector 35.87
Y. E. Harrelson for
C. L. Lynch To 31 hrs. Painting at Jall @ .40 12.40
W. E. Harrelson
for
iller Motor Express To transportation of Monroe Cal. 63
C. L. Lynch To 17% hrs. work Court house and jail 7.00
W. E. Harrelson for
A. E. Powell, P. I, To postage for Auditor's Office 5.00
R. C. Benton To 5 days on Board and mileage 32,00
W. L. Hobbs To 5 days on Board and mileage 40,00
H. G. Avant To 5 cays on Board and mileage 25.50
G. C. Hinson To 5 days on Board, Mileage and Committee
work 35.10
Frank Davis To 5 days assisting Janitor 2.50
Julian D. Lewls Atty. To commission on $2,207.65 Land sales 220,08
T. C. Butler To Conveyance of Thelbert Smith 4,10
Alva Smith To inquest of James E Benton (Duplicate of
voucher #1985) 7.50
Mrs. lary A. Schulken To October Rent of Building 25.00
Dorothy C. Hcleill To 103 days assisting Welfare officer 26.25
lilss Pauline Toon. To October Salary-Caseworker 115.00
W. E. Harrelson for
A.C. Best To hauling 71.7 tons coal 7$.75 53.78
Moses Lewis To 9 hrs. work County Home @.10 .90
Ce A. Small To 2 days on Board, mileage and Committee
Work 21.00
State Commission for
the Blind Donation to the Blind 150,00
Trieodore Summersett To 15 hrs. work, breaking corn during Oct. 1.50
A, E. Powell, P. M.
for
H. D. Stanley To Envelopes 50.08
Insolvent Vouchers Total 1,320.17
Out Door Poor Vouchers Total 42.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until Thursday November l6th, 193¢.

Approved:

Clerk to Board Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr saild office

November 16th, 1939, according to adjournment, Members of the Board present,

Ce A. Small
H. G. Avant
R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

G. C. Hinson A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The Fecllowing business was transacted.

Ordered: that Haywood Campbell be allcwed to pay R. M. Scott's, in Boltcn

township, 1¢37 and 1938 tax by paying 6 % flat on original tax.

Ordered that G. C. Hinson %We appointed as a commlttee to investigate




